
SES no.062; Cover, contents, and others

言語: eng

出版者: 

公開日: 2009-04-28

キーワード (Ja): 

キーワード (En): 

作成者: 

メールアドレス: 

所属: 

メタデータ

http://hdl.handle.net/10502/998URL



Senri Ethnological Studies no.62

Edited by

Hirochika NAKAMAK1

's

National Museum
of Ethnology

Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka, Japan

Phone 06-6876-2151



Senri Ethnological Studies

   Senri Ethnological Studies is published irregularly by the National Museum of

Ethnology. The aim is to present the results of research and other activities

conducted by the Museum staf£ associate members, and afliliated guest scholars.

General Editor Naomichi IsHiGE

Associate Editors Shigeharu SuGiTA

Yasuhiko NAGANo

Tomoya AKIMIcHI
Tatsuhiko FuJii

Yasuyuki KuRiTA

Hiroshi SH6Ji

Copyright @ 2002 by the National Museum of Ethnology. Published by the National Museum of
Ethnology, Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka 565-8511, JAPAN. Printed by Tenri-Jiho-sha Company,

Inc., Nara, JAPAN.



SENRI ETHNoLoGIcAL STuDIEs No. 62

The Cukure ofAssociation and

Associations in Contemporary

      Japanese Society

    Edited by

Hirochika NAKAMAKi

National Museum of Ethnology, Osaka

       2002





CONTENTS

Hirochika NAKAMAKi : Preface
---"'-----'------}-----------'------'-"-------}------e-----'--""""---'--------

i

Hirochika NAKAMAKi : Introduction: S72aen in Contemporary Japanese Society ......

Toshinao YoNEyAMA : Comment to Introduction: Memoir on Shaen (Sodality) .......

1

7

PARTI VOLUNT:ARYASSOCIATIONS
Christoph BRuMANN : Deconstructing the Pont des Arts: Why Kyoto Did Not
   Get Its Parisian Bridge ...................................................................................... 15

Okpyo MooN : Vbluntary Associations in Japan: A Functional Factor in the

    System or a Changing Force? ........................................................................... 25

Guven P WiTTEvEEN : Civil Society in Japan and Takefu City's Effbrts

   to Involve Citizens in Community Building .................................................... 41

PARTll OVERSEASJAPANESECOMMUNITIES
Junko SAKAi : Gender and Globalisation: the Japanese diaspora ............................ 61

Wai-Ming Ng, BENJAMiN : The Japanese Association and the Kowloon Club:

   A Study of the Japanese Community in Singapore from a Comparative
   Perspective ........................................................................................................ 75

YUn Hui Tsu : Post-Mortem Identity and Burial Obligation: On Blood

   Relations, Place Relations, and Associational Relations in the Japanese

   Community of Singapore .................................................................................. 93

PART M GENDER, COMPANY AND RELIGION
Tbshiko Tsukaguchi-Le GRAND : Gender and Employment Policy in Japan:
   The Case of University Graduates .................................................................. 117

Hirochika NAKAMAKi : The Company Funeral as Shaen Culture .......................... 137

Wendy A. SMiTH : The Corporate Culture ofa Globalized Japanese

   New Religion .."".."."....""..".."."...""".."""..""".."..".".."."""..."..".""..". 153

List of Contributors 177





     Part I

Vbluntary Associations





Part II

Overseas Japanese Communities





       Part III

Gender， Company and Religion





List of Contributors

HirochikaNAKAMAKi (PIieilftIGVgJfrt) Professor,NationalMuseumofEthnology

Major Publications: Mukashi daimyo-, ima kaisha (Feudal Lord in the Past,

Company in the Present), Tank6sha, 1992. Shaso- no keiei 1'inruigaku (The

Anthropology of Administration: Company Funerals, ed.), T6h6 Shuppan, 1999.

Gendai shakai to shu- kyb (The Impact of Religion on Contemporary Society, co-

ed.), Kokusai Shoin, 2000.

TbshinaoYoNEyAMA (J>lkLl-lij2IE) President,OtemaeUniversity

Major Publications: Dby'idoi no 1'inruigaku, Nihon H6s6 Shuppan Ky6kai, 1994.

Gendui 1'inruigaku wo manabu hito no tame ni (ed.), Sekai Shis6 Sha, 1995.

Morocco no Meikyu 7bshi Fez, Heibonsha, 1996.

Christoph BRuMANN Assistant professor, Department ofAnthropology, University

of Koeln

Major Publications: The Perils of the Dominance of One: Charismatic Leaders and

Branch Structures in Utopian Communes" .Jburnal ofAnthropological Researeh

vol. 56, pp. 425451, 2000. "Materialistic Culture: The Uses of Money in Tbkyo

Gift Exchanges" In John Clammer & Michael Ashkenazi (eds.) Consumption and

Material Culture in Contemporarv .lapan, London: Kegan Paul Intemational,

pp. 224-248, 2000. "Wtiting fbr Culture: Why a Successfu1 Concept Should Not

Be Discarded" CurrentAnthropology 40, Supplement, pp. 1-27, 1999.

Okpyo MooN ( SZ EII)lig) Professor ofAnthropology at the Academy of Korean

Studies

Major Publications: "Tburism and Cultural Development: Japanese and Korean

Contexts" In Yamashita S. Kadir Din and J. S. Eades (eds.) 7burism and Cultural

Development in Asia and Oceania, Bangi: Kebangsan University Press, Malaysia

1997. "Marketing Nature in Rural Japan" In Pamela Asquith and Arne Kalland

(eds.) Albture in lapanese Culture: Anthropological Pei:spectives, Curzon, 1997.

"Korean Anthropology: A Search fbr New Paradigms" 71he Review of Kbrean

Studies vol. 2, pp. 1l3-137, 1999.

GuvEN R Witteveen Outreach Coordinator, Asian Studies Center, Michigan State

University.

Major Publication: 7he Renaissance ojC 7bkojit: Hbw People and the Local Past

Change the Civic Lijle ofa Regional .lapanese 7bwn, Routledge (Forthcoming).

Junko SAKAi (?ig#JllR i!') Visiting fe11ow, Department of Sociology, University

ofEssex; Fellow ofCenter for Asian Area Studies, Riklcyo University

Major Publication: lapanese Bankers in the City ofLondon.' Language, Culture

                                                             177



178 List ofContributors

and ldentity in the .lapanese Diaspora, Routledge, 2000.

Wai-Ming Ng, BENJAMiN (lli.lreEll].) Associate Professor, Department ofJapanese

Studies, Chinese University ofHong Kong

Major Publications: "A Comparative Study of Japanese Comics in Southeast Asia

and East Asia" international .Jburnal of Comic Art (New Ybrk) Vbl. 2. No. 1, pp.

44-56, 2000. "The Popularization and Localization of Sushi in Singapore: An

Ethnographic Survey" Allew Zealand Jburnal ofAsian Studies Vbl. 3, No. 1 pp. 7-19,

2001.

"Japanese Video Games in Singapore: History, Culture and Industry" Southeast

Asian .lournal ofSocial Science Vbl. 29 No. 1,,2001.

YUn Hui Tsu (dime)ffE) Assistant Professor, Department ofJapanese Studies, The

National University of Singapore

Major Publications: "The Economic Power of the Chinese in Japanese-Colonized

Korean" Field Material vol. 16, pp. 135-64, Institute of Ethnology, 2000.

"Toothless Ancestors, Felicitous Descendants: The Rite of Secondary Burial in

Modern Taiwan" Asian Fblklore Studies vol. 59, pp. 1-22, 2000. "For Science, Co-

Prosperity, and Love: The Re-imagination of Taiwanese Folklore and Japan's

Greater East Asian War" In Shimizu Akitoshi (ed.) Senri Ethnological Studies

(fbrthcoming).

Tbshiko TSukaguchi-Le GRAND (iSIM?lj5( ]r) Reseacher, Swedish Institute fbr

Social Research, Stockholm University

Major Publications: 71he lapanese Emplayment S)2stem Revisited: Gendeny M)rk and

Social 0nter. Stockholm East Asian Monographs 10. Stockholm: Stockholm
University, Department ofOriental Languages, 1999. Carl le Grand (eds) nlomen

in .lapan and Sweden.' Pfork and Fbmily in 7ivo nleijZire Regimes, Stockholm:

Swedish Institute for Social Research, Stockholm University (forthcoming). Carl le

Grand (co-author) "Women at Work: A Comparison between Japan and Sweden" In

Anders Elj6rklund and Naomi Maruo (eds), vaZiij2ire Policy and Labor Markets:

7)'anJIformations of the .lapanese and Swedish Models for the 21st Century,

(fbrthcoming).

Wendy A. SMiTH Senior Lecturer, Department ofManagement, Monash University

Publications: "The Contribution of a Japanese Firm to the Cultural Construction of

the New Rich in Malaysia" In Pinches, M. (ed.) Culture and Privilege in CZzpitalist

Asia, pp. 111-l36, Routledge, 1999. "Japanese Religion in Australia: Mahikari and

Zen in a Multicultural Society" In Clarke, Peter (ed.) Japanese New Religions in

Global Perspective, pp. 74-112, Curzon Press, 2000. "Islamic Identity and Work in

Malaysia: Islamic Work Ethics in a Japanese Joint Venture in Malaysia" In Nyland

C, Smith, W. Smyth, R. Vicziany, M. (eds.) Malaysian Business in the Alew Era,

Cheltenham, UK and Lyme, US: Edward Elgar, 2001.



SENRI ETHNOLOGICAL STUDIES

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

No. 8

No.

No.

No.

No.

9

10

11

12

No. 13

No. 14

No.

No.

15

16

No. 17

No. 18

No. 19

No.

No.

20
21

No. 22

No. 23

 Africa 1

Miscellanea 1

Warfare among East African Herders

Alaska Native Culture and History

Music Culture in West Asia

Africa 2

The Galela ofHalmahera:

A Preliminary Survey

Chipewyan Ecology: Group Structure

and Caribou Hunting System

Aflluent Foragers

El Hombre y su Ambiente en los

Andes Centrales

Religion and Family in East Asia

Under Mt. Zempoaltepetl: Highland

Mixe Society and Ritual

History and Peasant Consciousness

in South East Asia

Regional Differences in Japanese Rural

Culture: Results ofa Questionnaire

Africa 3

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

WOrld: Life and Society

Maritime Institutions in the Western

Pacific

The Encounter ofPersia with China:

Research into Cultural Contacts Based

on Fifteenth Century Persian Pictorial

Materials

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

WOrld II: Cities and Urbanization

Toward a Computer Ethnology

Cultural Uniformity and Diversity in

Micronesia

The Hanunoo-Mangyan: Society,

Religion and Law among a Mountain

People ofMindoro Island, Philippines

The Museum Conservation of

Ethnographic Objects

1978

1978

1979

1980

1980

1980

1980

1981

1981

1982

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1984

1986

1986

1987

1987

1988

1988



No. 24

No. 25

No. 26

No. 27

No. 28

No. 29

No. 30

No. 31

No. 32

No. 33

No. 34

No. 35

No. 36

No. 37

No. 38

No. 39

No. 40

No. 41

No. 42

No. 43

No. 44

No. 45

No. 46

Cinematographic Theory and New

Dimensions in Ethnographic Film

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World III: Administrative

Organizations

Japanese Civilization in the Modern '

World IV: Economic Institutions

Culture Embodied
Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World V: Culturedness

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World VI: Religion

Cash, Commoditisation and Changing

Foragers

Africa 4

Significance of Silk Roads in the

History ofHuman Civilization

500 Anos de Mestizaje en los Andes

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World VII: Language, Literacy,

and Writing

Unity and Diversity of a People:

The Search fbr Fulbe Identity

From Vedic Altar to Village Shrine:

Towards an Interface between

Indology and Anthropology

El Mundo Ceremonial Andino
Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World IX: Tourism

Native Middle American Languages:

An Areal-TYpological Perspective

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World XI: Amusement
New Horizons in Tibeto-Burman

Morphosyntax
Coastal Foragers in Transition

Essays in Northeast African Studies

Northern Minority Languages:

Problems of Survival

Time, Language and Cognition

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

World X: Technology

1988

1989

1989

1990

1990

1990

1991

1992

1992

1992

1992

1993

1993

1993

1995

1995

1995

1995

1996

1996

1997

1998

1998



No. 47

No. 48

No. 49

No. 50

No. 51

No. 52

No. 53

No. 54

No. 55

No. 56

No. 57

No. 58

No. 59

No. 60

No. 61

No. 62

Fringe Area of Highlands

in Papua New Guinea

Japanese Anthropologists and

Malaysian Society: Contributions

to Malaysian Ethnography

The Anthropology of Korea:

East Asian Perspectives

Living with Sakti:

Gender, Sexuality and Religion

in South Asia

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

WOrld XVI: Nation-State and Empire

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

WOrld XIV: Information and

Communication
The Social Economy of Sharing:

Resource Allocation and Modern

Hunter-Gatherers

Japanese Civilization in the Modern

Wbrld XVII: Collection and

Representation

Cultural Change in the Arab Wbrld

Identity and Gender in Hunting and

Gathering Societies

The Value of the Past:

Myths, Identity and Politics in

Transcaucasia

Social Change and Continuity

in a Village in Northern Anhui, China:

A Response to Revolution and Refbrm

Parks, Property, and Power:

Managing Hunting Practice and

Identity within State Policy Regimes

Self and Other-Images of

Hunter-Gatherers

Anthropology of Untouchability:

"Impurity" and "Pollution" in a

Southern Indian Society

The Culture ofAssociation and

Associations in Contemporary

Japanese Society

1998

1998

1998

1999

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2001

200l

2001

2001

2002

2002

2002





平成14年3月29日 発行 非売品

Senri Ethnological Studies No．62

編集・発行 国立民族学博物館
 〒565－8511吹田市千里万博公園10－l
        TEL O6（6876）2151（代表）

印 刷 株式会社天理時報社
 〒632－0083 奈良県天理市稲葉町80
        TEL O743（64）1411（代表）



ISSN O387－6004


