SES no.062; Cover, contents, and others

メタデータ	言語: eng
	出版者:
	公開日: 2009-04-28
	キーワード (Ja):
	キーワード (En):
	作成者:
	メールアドレス:
	所属:
URL	http://hdl.handle.net/10502/998

Senri Ethnological Studies no.62

The Culture of Association and Associations in Contemporary Japanese Society

Edited by Hirochika NAKAMAKI



Senri Ethnological Studies

Senri Ethnological Studies is published irregularly by the National Museum of Ethnology. The aim is to present the results of research and other activities conducted by the Museum staff, associate members, and affiliated guest scholars.

General Editor

Naomichi Ishige

Associate Editors

Shigeharu Sugita Yasuhiko Nagano Tomoya Akimichi Tatsuhiko Fujii Yasuyuki Kurita Hiroshi Shōji

Copyright © 2002 by the National Museum of Ethnology. Published by the National Museum of Ethnology, Senri Expo Park, Suita, Osaka 565-8511, JAPAN. Printed by Tenri-Jiho-sha Company, Inc., Nara, JAPAN.

The Culture of Association and Associations in Contemporary Japanese Society

Edited by

Hirochika NAKAMAKI

CONTENTS

Hirochika Nakamaki : Preface i
Hirochika Nakamaki : Introduction: <i>Shaen</i> in Contemporary Japanese Society 1 Toshinao Yoneyama : Comment to Introduction: Memoir on <i>Shaen</i> (Sodality) 7
PART I VOLUNTARY ASSOCIATIONS
Christoph Brumann: Deconstructing the Pont des Arts: Why Kyoto Did Not Get Its Parisian Bridge
Okpyo Moon: Voluntary Associations in Japan: A Functional Factor in the
System or a Changing Force?
Guven P. Witteveen: Civil Society in Japan and Takefu City's Efforts
to Involve Citizens in Community Building
PART II OVERSEAS JAPANESE COMMUNITIES
Junko Sakai: Gender and Globalisation: the Japanese diaspora
Wai-Ming Ng, Benjamin: The Japanese Association and the Kowloon Club: A Study of the Japanese Community in Singapore from a Comparative
Perspective
Yun Hui Tsu: Post-Mortem Identity and Burial Obligation: On Blood
Relations, Place Relations, and Associational Relations in the Japanese
Community of Singapore 93
PART III GENDER, COMPANY AND RELIGION
Toshiko Tsukaguchi-Le Grand: Gender and Employment Policy in Japan:
The Case of University Graduates
Hirochika NAKAMAKI: The Company Funeral as Shaen Culture
Wendy A. Sмітн: The Corporate Culture of a Globalized Japanese
New Religion
List of Contributors 177

Part I

Voluntary Associations

Part II

Overseas Japanese Communities

Part III

Gender, Company and Religion

List of Contributors

Hirochika Nakamaki (中牧弘允) Professor, National Museum of Ethnology Major Publications: *Mukashi daimyō, ima kaisha* (Feudal Lord in the Past, Company in the Present), Tankōsha, 1992. *Shasō no keiei jinruigaku* (The Anthropology of Administration: Company Funerals, ed.), Tōhō Shuppan, 1999. *Gendai shakai to shūkyō* (The Impact of Religion on Contemporary Society, coed.), Kokusai Shoin, 2000.

Toshinao Yoneyama (米山俊直) President, Ōtemae University
Major Publications: Dōjidai no jinruigaku, Nihon Hōsō Shuppan Kyōkai, 1994.
Gendai jinruigaku wo manabu hito no tame ni (ed.), Sekai Shisō Sha, 1995.
Morocco no Meikyu Toshi Fez, Heibonsha, 1996.

Christoph Brumann Assistant professor, Department of Anthropology, University of Koeln

Major Publications: The Perils of the Dominance of One: Charismatic Leaders and Branch Structures in Utopian Communes" *Journal of Anthropological Research* vol. 56, pp. 425-451, 2000. "Materialistic Culture: The Uses of Money in Tokyo Gift Exchanges" In John Clammer & Michael Ashkenazi (eds.) *Consumption and Material Culture in Contemporary Japan*, London: Kegan Paul International, pp. 224-248, 2000. "Writing for Culture: Why a Successful Concept Should Not Be Discarded" *Current Anthropology* 40, Supplement, pp. 1-27, 1999.

Okpyo Moon (文玉杓) Professor of Anthropology at the Academy of Korean Studies

Major Publications: "Tourism and Cultural Development: Japanese and Korean Contexts" In Yamashita S. Kadir Din and J. S. Eades (eds.) *Tourism and Cultural Development in Asia and Oceania*, Bangi: Kebangsan University Press, Malaysia, 1997. "Marketing Nature in Rural Japan" In Pamela Asquith and Arne Kalland (eds.) *Nature in Japanese Culture: Anthropological Perspectives*, Curzon, 1997. "Korean Anthropology: A Search for New Paradigms" *The Review of Korean Studies* vol. 2, pp. 113-137, 1999.

GUVEN P. Witteveen Outreach Coordinator, Asian Studies Center, Michigan State University.

Major Publication: The Renaissance of Takefu: How People and the Local Past Change the Civic Life of a Regional Japanese Town, Routledge (Forthcoming).

Junko Sakai (酒井順子) Visiting fellow, Department of Sociology, University of Essex; Fellow of Center for Asian Area Studies, Rikkyo University Major Publication: Japanese Bankers in the City of London: Language, Culture

178 List of Contributors

and Identity in the Japanese Diaspora, Routledge, 2000.

Wai-Ming Ng, Benjamin (吳偉明) Associate Professor, Department of Japanese Studies, Chinese University of Hong Kong

Major Publications: "A Comparative Study of Japanese Comics in Southeast Asia and East Asia" *International Journal of Comic Art* (New York) Vol. 2. No. 1, pp. 44-56, 2000. "The Popularization and Localization of Sushi in Singapore: An Ethnographic Survey" *New Zealand Journal of Asian Studies* Vol. 3, No. 1 pp. 7-19, 2001.

"Japanese Video Games in Singapore: History, Culture and Industry" Southeast Asian Journal of Social Science Vol. 29 No. 1, 2001.

Yun Hui Tsu (祖運輝) Assistant Professor, Department of Japanese Studies, The National University of Singapore

Major Publications: "The Economic Power of the Chinese in Japanese-Colonized Korean" *Field Material* vol. 16, pp. 135-64, Institute of Ethnology, 2000. "Toothless Ancestors, Felicitous Descendants: The Rite of Secondary Burial in Modern Taiwan" *Asian Folklore Studies* vol. 59, pp. 1-22, 2000. "For Science, Co-Prosperity, and Love: The Re-imagination of Taiwanese Folklore and Japan's Greater East Asian War" In Shimizu Akitoshi (ed.) Senri Ethnological Studies (forthcoming).

Toshiko Tsukaguchi-Le Grand (塚口淑子) Reseacher, Swedish Institute for Social Research, Stockholm University

Major Publications: The Japanese Employment System Revisited: Gender, Work and Social Order. Stockholm East Asian Monographs 10. Stockholm: Stockholm University, Department of Oriental Languages, 1999. Carl le Grand (eds) Women in Japan and Sweden: Work and Family in Two Welfare Regimes, Stockholm: Swedish Institute for Social Research, Stockholm University (forthcoming). Carl le Grand (co-author) "Women at Work: A Comparison between Japan and Sweden" In Anders Björklund and Naomi Maruo (eds), Welfare Policy and Labor Markets: Transformations of the Japanese and Swedish Models for the 21st Century, (forthcoming).

Wendy A. SMITH Senior Lecturer, Department of Management, Monash University Publications: "The Contribution of a Japanese Firm to the Cultural Construction of the New Rich in Malaysia" In Pinches, M. (ed.) Culture and Privilege in Capitalist Asia, pp. 111-136, Routledge, 1999. "Japanese Religion in Australia: Mahikari and Zen in a Multicultural Society" In Clarke, Peter (ed.) Japanese New Religions in Global Perspective, pp. 74-112, Curzon Press, 2000. "Islamic Identity and Work in Malaysia: Islamic Work Ethics in a Japanese Joint Venture in Malaysia" In Nyland C, Smith, W. Smyth, R. Vicziany, M. (eds.) Malaysian Business in the New Era, Cheltenham, UK and Lyme, US: Edward Elgar, 2001.

SENRI ETHNOLOGICAL STUDIES

No.	1	Africa 1	1978
No.	2	Miscellanea 1	1978
No.	3	Warfare among East African Herders	1979
No.	4	Alaska Native Culture and History	1980
No.	5	Music Culture in West Asia	1980
No.	6	Africa 2	1980
No.	7	The Galela of Halmahera:	1,00
		A Preliminary Survey	1980
No.	8	Chipewyan Ecology: Group Structure	
		and Caribou Hunting System	1981
No.	9	Affluent Foragers	1981
No.	10	El Hombre y su Ambiente en los	
		Andes Centrales	1982
No.	11	Religion and Family in East Asia	1984
No.	12	Under Mt. Zempoaltepetl: Highland	
		Mixe Society and Ritual	1984
No.	13	History and Peasant Consciousness	
		in South East Asia	1984
No.	14	Regional Differences in Japanese Rural	
		Culture: Results of a Questionnaire	1984
No.	15	Africa 3	1984
No.	16	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
		World: Life and Society	1984
No.	17	Maritime Institutions in the Western	
		Pacific	1984
No.	18	The Encounter of Persia with China:	
		Research into Cultural Contacts Based	
		on Fifteenth Century Persian Pictorial	
		Materials	1986
No.	19	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
		World II: Cities and Urbanization	1986
No.		Toward a Computer Ethnology	1987
No.	21	Cultural Uniformity and Diversity in	
		Micronesia	1987
No.	22	The Hanunoo-Mangyan: Society,	
		Religion and Law among a Mountain	
		People of Mindoro Island, Philippines	1988
No.	23	The Museum Conservation of	
		Ethnographic Objects	1988

No. 24	Cinematographic Theory and New	
	Dimensions in Ethnographic Film	1988
No. 25	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World III: Administrative	
	Organizations	1989
No. 26	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World IV: Economic Institutions	1989
No. 27	Culture Embodied	1990
No. 28	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World V: Culturedness	1990
No. 29	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World VI: Religion	1990
No. 30	Cash, Commoditisation and Changing	
	Foragers	1991
No. 31	Africa 4	1992
No. 32	Significance of Silk Roads in the	
	History of Human Civilization	1992
No. 33	500 Anos de Mestizaje en los Andes	1992
No. 34	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World VII: Language, Literacy,	
	and Writing	1992
No. 35	Unity and Diversity of a People:	
	The Search for Fulbe Identity	1993
No. 36	From Vedic Altar to Village Shrine:	
	Towards an Interface between	
	Indology and Anthropology	1993
No. 37	El Mundo Ceremonial Andino	1993
No. 38	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World IX: Tourism	1995
No. 39	Native Middle American Languages:	
	An Areal-Typological Perspective	1995
No. 40	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	400.5
	World XI: Amusement	1995
No. 41	New Horizons in Tibeto-Burman	4005
	Morphosyntax	1995
No. 42	Coastal Foragers in Transition	1996
No. 43	Essays in Northeast African Studies	1996
No. 44	Northern Minority Languages:	1007
	Problems of Survival	1997
No. 45	Time, Language and Cognition	1998
No. 46	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	1000
	World X: Technology	1998

No. 47	Fringe Area of Highlands	
	in Papua New Guinea	1998
No. 48	Japanese Anthropologists and	
	Malaysian Society: Contributions	
	to Malaysian Ethnography	1998
No. 49	The Anthropology of Korea:	
	East Asian Perspectives	1998
No. 50	Living with Sakti:	
	Gender, Sexuality and Religion	
	in South Asia	1999
No. 51	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XVI: Nation-State and Empire	2000
No. 52	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XIV: Information and	
	Communication	2000
No. 53	The Social Economy of Sharing:	
	Resource Allocation and Modern	
	Hunter-Gatherers	2000
No. 54	Japanese Civilization in the Modern	
	World XVII: Collection and	
	Representation	2001
No. 55	Cultural Change in the Arab World	2001
No. 56	Identity and Gender in Hunting and	
	Gathering Societies	2001
No. 57	The Value of the Past:	
	Myths, Identity and Politics in	
	Transcaucasia	2001
No. 58	Social Change and Continuity	
	in a Village in Northern Anhui, China:	
	A Response to Revolution and Reform	2001
No. 59	Parks, Property, and Power:	
	Managing Hunting Practice and	
	Identity within State Policy Regimes	2001
No. 60	Self- and Other-Images of	
	Hunter-Gatherers	2002
No. 61	Anthropology of Untouchability:	
	"Impurity" and "Pollution" in a	
	Southern Indian Society	2002
No. 62	The Culture of Association and	
	Associations in Contemporary	
	Japanese Society	2002

平成14年3月29日 発 行 非壳品

Senri Ethnological Studies No.62

編集·発行 国立民族学博物館 〒565-8511 吹田市千里万博公園10-1 TEL 06(6876)2151(代表)

印 刷 株式会社 天 理 時 報 社 〒632-0083 奈良県天理市稲葉町 8 0 TEL 0743(64)1411(代表)

